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Wow, I can’t believe we’re already halfway through our 
tournament season.  So far, our season has been truly a 
success and I might add, a lot of fun.  The catches have been 
quite impressive with the winning limits beyond expectations.

With five tournament-fishing days, we have had three of those 
days with five-fish limits for the full field.  I can’t remember that 
ever happening before.  Seems like our Tournament 
Committee should be applauded, not scolded.

With the tournaments that we’ve had so far, it amazes me how 
most of us are fighting for one hundredths of a pound; yet, two 
or three guys just blow the whole thing away.  It only proves 
the amount of talent in this club and how hard it is to win one 
of these things.

Last meeting we heard how Paul blew us away at Schroon, 
and now at our next meeting we will hear from Joe as to how 
he did it to us at Saratoga!

Again, I want to thank you guys for the excellent attendance at 
our meetings and our tournaments.  At our July 27th meeting 
we will have our Sacandaga boat draw, lock down our 
Husband/Wife tournament for August 11th, and give our 
support for our 2012 Albany Club Team.  These guys worked 
hard last year to make this team, all with one thing in mind 
and that is to bring home the trophy for the “Albany Area 
Bassmasters”!

Well let’s keep up the good work and put up a good showing 
at our Sacandaga tournament.

See you at the meeting!

George
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July 6, 2012
Meeting Minutes
From Secretary 
Danny Harrington

Meeting called to order at 7:30 by club President George Locke.

Officers present: George Locke, Frank Rossetti, Paul Pflieger, Danny Harrington Al Dickenson and 
Frank Polomaine

Motion to accept previous minutes: Anthony Curcurito and Ted Underhill
   
   Tournament Committee - Frank Rossetti: June tournaments include a
   2-day trip to Rouse’s Point, and 1-day at Schroon Lake. The draw was that night. 
   Next month we will draw for Saratoga and Sacandaga. 
   
   Treasurer’s Report - Paul Pflieger: Currently we have $4124.17 in our 
   checking account.  
   
   Membership Report - Keith Adams: No report.

   Banquet Committee - George Locke: Banquet will be held on November 10, 
2012 at the American Legion in East Greenbush! They will do food, beer, and have a speaker and podium 
for us. Very reasonable and 

Conservation Report: Be safe at Rouse’s Point. It’s bigger water. Make sure your fire extinguisher, 
bilge pumps and lights work. Paul Pflieger reports that the water quality at Schroon is AA. Meaning it is fine 
for drinking water, and contains no green algae. The lake accomplished this by hand harvesting asian 
millfoil, boat launch stewards, and education about envasive species. 

NYSBCF - CTC entry has been simplified. It is the 3rd weekend in August. All of our team members are 
pumped and dedicated. We have a great chance at toppling the rest of the clubs this year on our home turf.

Legislation: Our letter about Lake George boat launch restrictions was sent out. We await a reply.  
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Secretary

Danny Harrington

President
George Locke

Weighmaster
Al Dickenson
Timekeeper
Joe Curcurito
Measurer

Frank Polomaine
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New Business: WE WILL BE RAFFLING OFF A FISHING ROD AND REEL AT THE NEXT 
MEETING! BRING CASH!!! IT GOES TO SUPPORT OUR MEN HEADED TO THE NYS CLUB TEAM 
CHAMPIONSHIP!

Non- Boaters: PLEASE, YOU MUST OFFER YOUR BOATER MONEY FOR 
GAS! It is very expensive to maintain, operate and tow these boats. They are the 
backbone of our tournaments. Customarily, expect to offer $20, or more if you do 
a lot of traveling. It is up to the boater to make the decision if they don’t want to 
accept any money. 

Joey C finds the his way to 
dominate the field at Saratoga!



AABM Points Tournament #3 - Final
Saratoga Lake

July 14-15, 2012

Day 1 Day 2 Total
Weight Weight Weight

Curcurito, Joe 12.13 15.61 27.74 1 100
Ellrott, Mike 14.39 7.97 22.36 2 98
Moy, Brady 12.81 7.97 20.78 3 96
Lavigne, Gene 8.05 11.86 19.91 4 94
Underhill, Jim 10.64 9.03 19.67 5 92
Maher, Al 11.18 8.34 19.52 6 90
Dickinson, Al 8.92 10.10 19.02 7 88
Locke, George 10.17 8.78 18.95 8 86
Adams, Keith 8.58 9.84 18.42 9 84
Fleming, Terry 8.73 9.55 18.28 10 82
Richard, Bob 8.09 9.69 17.78 11 80
Godin, Leo 9.74 8.02 17.76 12 78
Leibach, George 9.86 7.73 17.59 13 76
Bishop, Rich 8.57 8.87 17.44 14 74
Pflieger, Paul 9.46 7.81 17.27 15 72
Hock, John 7.43 9.65 17.08 16 70
Polomaine, Frank 8.01 8.89 16.90 17 68
Rossetti, Frank 7.82 9.03 16.85 18 66
Curcurito, Charlie 8.46 7.37 15.83 19 64
Repscher, Keith 8.33 7.30 15.63 20 62
Harrington, Dan 7.66 7.75 15.41 21 60
Curcurito, Tony 6.93 7.27 14.20 22 58
Camadine, Russ 7.97 5.98 13.95 23 56
Cicchinelli, Ryan 5.84 7.82 13.66 24 54
Ortiz, Feliz 6.45 6.27 12.72 25 52
Underhill, Ted 8.97 0.00 8.97 26 50
Pigott, Bill 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Richard, Mike 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Sommers, Ralph 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Swinton, Bill 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Name Place Points

AABM Points Tournament #3 - Day 1
Saratoga Lake
July 14, 2012

LM SM Scale Penalty Net 
Bass Bass Weight Weight Weight

Ellrott, Mike 5 1 3.68 14.64 0.25 14.39
Moy, Brady 5 3.45 12.81 12.81
Curcurito, Joe 4 1 3.59 12.13 12.13
Maher, Al 5 4.49 11.18 11.18
Underhill, Jim 5 2.66 10.64 10.64
Locke, George 5 10.17 10.17
Leibach, George 5 9.86 9.86
Godin, Leo 5 9.74 9.74
Pflieger, Paul 4 1 9.46 9.46
Underhill, Ted 5 8.97 8.97
Dickinson, Al 4 1 2.94 8.92 8.92
Fleming, Terry 5 8.73 8.73
Adams, Keith 5 8.58 8.58
Bishop, Rich 5 1 8.82 0.25 8.57
Curcurito, Charlie 5 8.46 8.46
Repscher, Keith 5 8.33 8.33
Richard, Bob 5 8.09 8.09
Lavigne, Gene 5 8.05 8.05
Polomaine, Frank 5 8.01 8.01
Camadine, Russ 4 1 7.97 7.97
Rossetti, Frank 5 7.82 7.82
Harrington, Dan 5 7.66 7.66
Hock, John 5 7.43 7.43
Curcurito, Tony 4 1 6.93 6.93
Ortiz, Felix 5 1 6.70 0.25 6.45
Cicchinelli, Ryan 5 1 6.09 0.25 5.84
Pigott, Bill 0.00
Richard, Mike 0.00
Sommers, Ralph 0.00
Swinton, Bill 0.00

Total Fish 130
Total Weight 236.19
Avg Weight 1.82

Name Short Dead Lunker

AABM Points Tournament #3 - Day 2
Saratoga Lake
July 15, 2012

LM SM Scale Penalty Net 
Bass Bass Weight Weight Weight

Curcurito, Joe 5 4.17 15.61 15.61
Lavigne, Gene 5 3.33 11.86 11.86
Dickinson, Al 5 3.68 10.10 10.10
Adams, Keith 5 4.10 9.84 9.84
Richard, Bob 5 9.69 9.69
Hock, John 4 1 9.65 9.65
Fleming, Terry 5 3.55 9.55 9.55
Rossetti, Frank 5 9.03 9.03
Underhill, Jim 4 1 9.03 9.03
Polomaine, Frank 5 8.89 8.89
Bishop, Rich 5 8.87 8.87
Locke, George 3 2 8.78 8.78
Maher, Al 3 2 1 8.59 0.25 8.34
Godin, Leo 5 8.02 8.02
Ellrott, Mike 5 7.97 7.97
Moy, Brady 5 7.97 7.97
Cicchinelli, Ryan 4 1 7.82 7.82
Pflieger, Paul 5 7.81 7.81
Harrington, Dan 4 1 1 8.00 0.25 7.75
Leibach, George 5 1 7.98 0.25 7.73
Curcurito, Charlie 5 7.37 7.37
Repscher, Keith 5 7.30 7.30
Curcurito, Tony 5 7.27 7.27
Ortiz, Felix 5 6.27 6.27
Camadine, Russ 5 5.98 5.98
Pigott, Bill 0.00
Richard, Mike 0.00
Sommers, Ralph 0.00
Swinton, Bill 0.00
Underhill, Ted 0.00 0.00

Total Fish 125
Total Weight 219.25
Avg Weight 1.75

Name Short Dead Lunker



 2012 Standings -Albany Area Bassmasters

Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts. Wgt. Pts.
Dickinson, Al 28.09 96 11.29 96 19.02 88 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 58.40 280 1
Moy, Brady 26.13 92 10.74 88 20.78 96 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 57.65 276 2
Underhill, Jim 30.39 100 9.86 82 19.67 92 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 59.92 274 3
Ellrott, Mike 24.90 84 10.75 90 22.36 98 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 58.01 272 4
Lavigne, Gene 23.86 80 14.04 98 19.91 94 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 57.81 272 4
Curcurito, Joe 29.49 98 7.66 72 27.74 100 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 64.89 270 5
Maher, Al 25.27 90 10.44 86 19.52 90 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 55.23 266 6
Locke, George 27.33 94 10.34 84 18.95 86 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 56.62 264 7
Fleming, Terry 20.94 68 10.94 94 18.28 82 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 50.16 244 8
Richard, Bob 25.21 88 7.14 70 17.78 80 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 50.13 238 9
Pflieger, Paul 19.82 64 18.29 100 17.27 72 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 55.38 236 10
Polomaine, Frank 24.14 82 8.68 78 16.90 68 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 49.72 228 11
Rossetti, Frank 23.13 78 9.57 80 16.85 66 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 49.55 224 12
Hock, John 22.96 76 6.92 66 17.08 70 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 46.96 212 13
Curcurito, Charlie 25.18 86 5.74 60 15.83 64 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 46.75 210 14
Adams, Keith 13.15 50 8.33 76 18.42 84 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 39.90 210 14
Bishop, Rich 21.44 70 1.91 52 17.44 74 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 40.79 196 15
Camadine, Russ 22.95 74 6.61 64 13.95 56 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 43.51 194 16
Curcurito, Tony 19.03 60 8.00 74 14.20 58 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 41.23 192 17
Leibach, George 17.89 58 4.56 58 17.59 76 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 40.04 192 17
Cicchinelli, Ryan 17.52 56 5.80 62 13.66 54 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 36.98 172 18
Repscher, Keith 16.61 54 2.63 54 15.63 62 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 34.87 170 19
Underhill, Ted 20.91 66 1.45 50 8.97 50 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 31.33 166 20
Ortiz, Felix 15.17 52 4.02 56 12.72 52 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 31.91 160 21
Swinton, Bill 22.42 72 7.04 68 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 29.46 140 22
Harrington, Dan 19.70 62 0.00 0 15.41 60 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 35.11 122 23
Richard, Mike 0.00 0 10.88 92 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 10.88 92 24
Godin, Leo 0.00 0 0.00 0 17.76 78 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 17.76 78 25
Pigott, Bill 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 26
Sommers, Ralph 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 26

Bomoseen Total PlaceName Rouses Schroon Saratoga Sacandaga Ticonderoga
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D. Harrington
23 Homestead Ave
Albany, NY 
12203

Calendar

July 27, 2012 
Meeting
 
August 4, 2012
Sacandaga Reservoir - Points Event

August 11, 2012
Saratoga Lake - Husband / Wife

August 24-26, 2012
NYSBCF CTC - Ticonderoga 

NEXT MEETING: 
Friday July 27, 2012

at the 
AMERICAN LEGION MELVIN ROAD POST

7:30 PM 

200 Columbia Turnpike, East Greenbush 


